Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5631BCDLJ#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 74 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 2. CPU
2.3 Register Associated with DSP Instructions
(1) Accumulator (ACC)
 The accumulator (ACC) is a 64-bit register used for DSP instructions. The accumulator is also used for the multiply and
multiply-and-accumulate instructions; EMUL, EMULU, FMUL, MUL, and RMPA, in which case the prior value in the
accumulator is modified by execution of the instruction.
Use the MVTACHI and MVTACLO instructions for writing to the accumulator. The MVTACHI and MVTACLO
instructions write data to the higher-order 32 bits (bits 63 to 32) and the lower-order 32 bits (bits 31 to 0), respectively.
Use the MVFACHI and MVFACMI instructions for reading data from the accumulator. The MVFACHI and MVFACMI
instructions read data from the higher-order 32 bits (bits 63 to 32) and the middle 32 bits (bits 47 to 16), respectively.
R01DS0098EJ0180 Rev.1.80 Page 89 of 208
May 13, 2014
RX63N Group, RX631 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 719Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 156 DTCER156 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 719Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 157 DTCER157 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 158 DTCER158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 159 DTCER159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A0h ICU DTC activation enable register 160 DTCER160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A1h ICU DTC activation enable register 161 DTCER161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A2h ICU DTC activation enable register 162 DTCER162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A3h ICU DTC activation enable register 163 DTCER163 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A4h ICU DTC activation enable register 164 DTCER164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A5h ICU DTC activation enable register 165 DTCER165 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AAh ICU DTC activation enable register 170 DTCER170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ABh ICU DTC activation enable register 171 DTCER171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ADh ICU DTC activation enable register 173 DTCER173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B0h ICU DTC activation enable register 176 DTCER176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B3h ICU DTC activation enable register 179 DTCER179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC activation enable register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC activation enable register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BFh ICU DTC activation enable register 191 DTCER191 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C0h ICU DTC activation enable register 192 DTCER192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C3h ICU DTC activation enable register 195 DTCER195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C4h ICU DTC activation enable register 196 DTCER196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CAh ICU DTC activation enable register 202 DTCER202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CBh ICU DTC activation enable register 203 DTCER203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CEh ICU DTC activation enable register 206 DTCER206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71CFh ICU DTC activation enable register 207 DTCER207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D0h ICU DTC activation enable register 208 DTCER208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D6h ICU DTC activation enable register 214 DTCER214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC activation enable register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D9h ICU DTC activation enable register 217 DTCER217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DAh ICU DTC activation enable register 218 DTCER218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DDh ICU DTC activation enable register 221 DTCER221 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E2h ICU DTC activation enable register 226 DTCER226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E5h ICU DTC activation enable register 229 DTCER229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E6h ICU DTC activation enable register 230 DTCER230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E9h ICU DTC activation enable register 233 DTCER233 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (10/50)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

007F FFC8h FLASH FCU processing switching register FCPSR 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCAh FLASH E2 data flash blank check control register DFLBCCNT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCCh FLASH Flash P/E status register FPESTAT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCEh FLASH E2 DataFlash blank check status register DFLBCSTAT 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFE8h FLASH Peripheral clock notification register PCKAR 16 16 2 to 4 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
FEFF FAC0h FLASH Unique ID register 0*8 UIDR0 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC1h FLASH Unique ID register 1*8 UIDR1 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC2h FLASH Unique ID register 2*8 UIDR2 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC3h FLASH Unique ID register 3*8 UIDR3 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC4h FLASH Unique ID register 4*8 UIDR4 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC5h FLASH Unique ID register 5*8 UIDR5 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC6h FLASH Unique ID register 6*8 UIDR6 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC7h FLASH Unique ID register 7*8 UIDR7 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC8h FLASH Unique ID register 8*8 UIDR8 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC9h FLASH Unique ID register 9*8 UIDR9 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACAh FLASH Unique ID register 10*8 UIDR10 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACBh FLASH Unique ID register 11*8 UIDR11 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACCh FLASH Unique ID register 12*8 UIDR12 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACDh FLASH Unique ID register 13*8 UIDR13 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACEh FLASH Unique ID register 14*8 UIDR14 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACFh FLASH Unique ID register 15*8 UIDR15 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAD2h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*8 TSCDRL 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK Temperature
sensor
FEFF FAD3h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*8 TSCDRH 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
Note 1. When the same output trigger is specified for pulse output groups 2 and 3 by the PPG0.PCR setting, the PPG0.NDRH address is 000881ECh. When different output